
OFFICE OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER 
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL 

SRINIVASNAGAR P.O. – 575 025, MANGALURU (D.K) 
                     E mail:   nitk.re@gmail.com                              Phone: (0824) 2473028 

 

 
No.  55/Tender/P/ 2019-20/DM                                 Date: 10.02.2020 

BRIEF TENDER NOTIFICATION 
 

  Sealed Tenders on Percentage basis are hereby invited from the Registered Civil Contractors of 
KPWD / CPWD etc., on behalf of the Director, National Institute of Technology Karnataka Surathkal for the work 
noted below.  The tenders shall be received in this office on 18.02.2020 up to 4.00 PM.  The tenders will be opened 
on the same day by the undersigned if possible. 

 
Sl. 
No 

 
 

Name of the works 

Estimate 
Amount put 

to tender 

 (`) 

 
E.M.D.  
Amount 

  (`) 

Time 
allowed to 
complete 
the work 

 
 

Class-IV 
& above 

1. Construction of Zinc Aluminum sheet roofed shelter near 
main Security gate and repairs to existing security room. 

 
1,75,184/- 

 
4,400/- 

 
15days 

 
157 

2. Providing internal painting to some of the class rooms in 
LHC-A and external painting to Gymnasium building in 
NITK.  

 
1,57,964/- 

 
4,000/- 

 
15days 

 
158 

3. Providing Cudapha platform with granite top and internal 
painting to some of the ground floor rooms at R&D 
Centre building.   

 
60,970/- 

 
1,600/- 

 
15days 

 
159 

4. Replacement of decayed doors and windows at CLIV-2B 
& CLIV-7B and providing internal painting to AP-19, L-35, 
CLIII-8B & CLIV-2B staff quarters building in NITK 

 
1,56,587/- 

 
4,000/- 

 
15days 

 
160 

5. Providing new Timer Controls to the streetlights at 
various locations in the campus. 

 
1,69,448/- 

 
4,300/- 

 
15days 

 
161 

6. Replacement of 3core x 240sqmm HT UG cable 
connecting DP structure to VCB (Hostel feeder) and 
providing copper earthling wire at 33kV sub-station. 

 
1,73,705/- 

 
4,400/- 

 
15days 

 
162 

Terms and Conditions: 
1. The EMD should be in the form of Bank Guarantee / FDR / DD of any Scheduled Bank drawn in favour of  The  

 Director, NITK Surathkal payable at Surathkal. 
2. The contractor/ agency enlisted under NSIC/MSME are requested to attach the certificates. However, they are  
        exempted from paying EMD. 
3. Envelope super scripted as name of work & due date and addressed to as “The Resident Engineer, NITK, 

Surathkal, Post Srinivasnagar, Mangaluru – 575025” be sent so as to reach this office on or before the due date 
mentioned 

4. The tender received without EMD& after due date will be rejected. 
4.    The estimate and other conditions may be verified if desired in this office during office hours on all working days. 
5.    The contractor must submit the copy of valid registered certificates of EPF, ESI, and GST & PAN card. 

   
The undersigned reserve the right of accepting any tender or rejecting all the tenders without assigning any 

reasons thereof.     
                   Sd/- 

            Resident Engineer 
Copy:           NITK Surathkal 

mailto:nitk.re@gmail.com

